For financing the
Group’s general
working capital in
order to support the
continuing
development and
growth of its business

The unutilized proceeds are
being held in short-term
financial instruments designed
to preserve capital and will be
deployed for investment in the
development of the Group’s
businesses

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing but before the Subscription; and (iii)
immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription, on the assumptions that there will be no
other change to the share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement until the completion of
the Subscription save for the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares as a result of the Subscription:-

Name of the
Shareholders

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Placing but before the
Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing
and the Subscription

 No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  %

The Vendor (Note 1)

2,143,423,856 68.96 1,657,423,856 53.32 2,143,423,856 59.64

Public Shareholders

964,594,682

31.04 964,594,682 31.04 964,594,682 26.84

Placees under the
Placing

- - 486,000,000 15.64 486,000,000 13.52

Total:

3,108,018,538

100 3,108,018,538 100 3,594,018,538 100

Notes:-
1. These Shares comprise 1,822,454,779 Shares legally and beneficially owned by the Vendor and 320,969,077

Shares indirectly owned by the Vendor, out of which 168,098,887 Shares are held by Easiwell Limited,
86,568,240 Shares are held by Golden Win Development Limited and 66,301,950 Shares are held by Manhold
Limited. Each of Easiwell Limited, Golden Win Development Limited and Manhold Limited is a
wholly-owned subsidiary of the Vendor.

GENERAL

Application for listing

The Company will submit an application to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in,